

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC19-1798

THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES,
FLORIDA, a Florida municipality,

L.T. Case No. 3D17-0562

Petitioner,

vs.

FLORIDA RETAIL FEDERATION,
INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,
And SUPER PROGRESO INC., a Florida
For profit corporation.

Respondents.

_____ /

PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE TO JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Dexter W. Lehtinen, Esq.
Claudio Riedi, Esq.
Amanda Hand, Esq.
LEHTINEN SCHULTZ, PLLC
Counsel for Plaintiffs/Appellants
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2200
Miami, FL 33131
dwlehtinen@aol.com
criedi@lehtinen-schultz.com
aquirke@lehtinen-schultz.com
Tel: (305) 760 8544
Fax: (305) 356 5720

RECEIVED, 11/25/2019 02:27:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
A. There Is No Need to Review the Opinion of the Third District Court of Appeal.....	5
B. The Matter Was Correctly Decided by the Third District.....	6
C. There Is Nothing Extraordinary About The Impact Of The Lower Court’s Decision On The City.	8
D. This Case is Unique to the City, As No Other Municipality Appears to Have Attempted To Regulate Polystyrene Despite The Express Preemption.....	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Florida Retail Federation, Inc. v. City of Coral Gables</i> , No. 3D17-0562, 2019 WL 3807999 (Fla. 3d DCA Aug. 14,	1
<i>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 530 So.2d 286, 288-289 (Fla. 1988).....	1
<i>Masone v. City of Aventura</i> , 147 So.3d 492, 495 (Fla. 2014).....	5

Statutes

Fla. Const. Art. V § 3(b)(3).....	1
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(i).....	1
Fla. Stat. § 403.7033.....	passim
Fla. Stat. § 403.708.....	passim
Fla. Stat. § 500.09.....	7
Fla. Stat. § 500.90.....	passim
